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Adirondack CF Kathleen Fournia 
kathleen.fournia@doccs.ny.gov 

Michael Ploof 
michael.ploof@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 110 

Raybrook, NY 12977-0100 

518-891-1343 
X: 4300/4342 

518-891-1343 
X: 4399 

Albion CF David Watson 
david.watson@doccs.ny.gov  

Krista Vasile 
krista.vasile@doccs.ny.gov  

Robert Skubis 
robert.skubis@doccs.ny.gov      

Parole Office 
3595 State School Road 

Albion, NY 14411 

585-589-5511 
X: 4305 
X: 1105 
X: 4300 

585-589-5511 
X: 1197 

Altona CF Deryl Gregory 
deryl.gregory@doccs.ny.gov  

Tanya Bolster’Leonard 
tanya.bolster@doccs.ny.gov       

Parole Office 
PO Box 27 

Altona, NY 12910-0215 

518-236-7841 
X: 1115 
X: 4300 

518-236-7841 
X: 1197 

Attica CF Lawrence Blackbourn 
lawrence.blackbourn@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Box 149 

Attica, NY 14011-0149 

585-591-2000 
X: 4313 

585-591-4906 

Auburn CF Patrick Kennedy 
patrick.kennedy@doccs.ny.gov  

Mark Mogavero 
mark.mogavero@doccs.ny.gov  

David Debejian 
david.debejian@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 618, 135 State Street 

Auburn, NY 13021 

315-253-8401 
X: 4400 
X: 4306 
X: 4300 

315-252-5783 

Bare Hill CF Christine Daggett 
christine.daggett@doccs.ny.gov  

Kathy Heading’Smith 
kathy.hedding@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
181 Brand Road, Caller Box 20 

Malone, NY 12953 

518-483-8411 
X: 4330 
X: 4300  

518-483-8411 
X: 2099 

Bedford Hills CF Donald Allen 
donald.allen@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
247 Harris Road 

Bedford Hills, NY 10507 

914-241-3100 
X: 1100 

914-666-4175 

Cape Vincent CF Vincent Dognaski 
vincent.dognaski@doccs.ny.gov  

Valarie Willard 
valarie.willard@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Rte. 12E, Box 599 

Cape Vincent, NY 13618 

315-654-4100 
X: 4300 
X: 1105 

315-654-4100 
X: 1197 
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Cayuga CF (Camp 
Pharsalia/ASACT/ 
McCormick DFY) 

George Pund 
george.pund@doccs.ny.gov  

Michael Pettigrass 
michael.pettigrass@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 1150, Rte. 38A 

Moravia, NY13118 

315-497-1110 
X: 4300 
X: 4313 

315-497-1110 
X: 1108 

Clinton CF Chris Liberty 
chris.liberty@doccs.ny.gov  

Sharon Benson’Perry 
sharon.benson@doccs.ny.gov  

Melissa Coryea’Liberty 
melissa.coryea@doccs.ny.gov  

Julie Tamer 
julie.tamer@doccs.ny.gov   

Parole Office 
PO Box 768 

Dannemora, NY 12929-0768 

518-492-2511 
X: 4300 
X: 4312 
X: 1125 
X: 1105 

518-492-2511 
X: 1197 

CNY Psch Center Ron Meier 
ron.meier@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 300 

Marcy, NY 13403 

315-786-8581 315-765-3383 

Collins CF Sayeeda Gault 
sayeeda.gault@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 490 

Collins, NY 14034-0490 

716-532-4588 
X: 4302 

716-532-4588 
X: 1100 

Coxsackie CF Neil Crystal 
neil.crystal@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 200, Rte. 9W 
Coxsackie, NY 12051 

518-731-2781 
X: 4319 

518-731-2781 
X: 1195 

Downstate CF William Carmichael 
william.carmichael@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 445, Red Schoolhouse Rd. 

Fishkill, NY 12524-0445 

845-831-6600 
X: 1100 

845-838-3208 

Elmira CF Leslie Strykowski 
leslie.strykowski@dovvs.ny.gov  

Virginia Liivermore 
virginia.livermore@doccs.ny.gov 

Teresa Arndt’Young 
teresa.arndt@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 500, 1879 Davis Street 

Elmira, NY 14901-0500 

607-734-3901 
X: 4300 
X: 4320 
X: 4317 

607-734-3901 
X: 1190 

Fishkill CF David Howard 
david.howard@doccs.ny.gov 

Mark Heady 
mark.heady@doccs.ny.gov 

Laurie Campbell 
laurie.campbell@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
Box 307, Prospect Street 

Beacon, NY 12508 

845-831-4800 
X: 1242 
X: 4375 
X: 100 

X: 4338 
X: 4372 

845-831-6598 
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Kim Chauvin 
kim.chauvin@doccs.ny.gov 

James Temple 
james.temple@doccs.ny.gov  

 

Five Points CF Kevin McCarthy 
kevin.mccarthy@doccs.ny.gov 

Larry Friot 
larry.friot@doccs.ny.gov 

William Bills 
william.bills@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Caller Box 400, State Rte. 96 

Romulus, NY 14541 

607-869-5111 
X: 4308 
X: 4315 
X: 4305 

607-869-5111 
X: 1197 

Franklin CF MJ King 
mj.king@doccs.ny.gov  

Robert Vonbell 
robert.vonbell@doccs.ny.gov 

Roger Traynor 
roger.traynor@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 10, 62 Bare Hill Road 

Malone, NY 12953 

518-483-6040 
X: 4305 
X: 4300 
X: 1120 

518-483-6040 
X: 1110 

Gouverneur CF Howard Hooper 
howard.hooper@doccs.ny.gov 

Joan Mason 
joan.mason@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 370, Scotch Settlement Road 

Gouverneur, NY 13642 

315-287-7351 
X: 4300 
X: 1100 

315-287-7351 
X: 1197 

Gowanda CF Jeanne Taber 
jeanne.taber@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 350, South Road 

Gowanda, NY 14070-0350 

716-532-0177 
X: 1105 

716-532-0177 
X: 1102 

Great Meadow CF John Scroggy 
john.scroggy@doccs.ny.gov 

Cheryl Goodman 
cheryl.goodman@doccs.ny.gov 

Vitaline LaPace 
vitaline.lapace@doccs.ny.gov 

Alicia McGudirk 
alicia.mcgudirk@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 51 

Comstock, NY 12821 

518-639-5516 
X: 4326 
X: 4310 
X; 4313 
X: 1263 

518-639-8912 

Green Haven CF Scott Christie 
scott.christie@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
594 State Route 216 
Stormville, NY 12582 

845-221-2711 
X: 1115 

845-221-2711 
X: 1190 
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Greene CF Lori Mardon 
lori.mardon@doccs.ny.gov 

Tracy Johnson 
tracy.johnson@doccs.ny.gov 

Michael Vulcano 
michael.vulcano@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 8 

Coxsackie, NY 12051 

518-731-2741 
X: 4313 
X: 4322 
X: 4335 

518-731-6145 

Groveland CF Joseph LaGeorgia 
joseph.lageorgia@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
Rte. 36 

Sonyea, NY 14556-0001 

585-658-2871 
X: 1100 

585-658-2825 

Hale Creek ASATCA Patrick Collver 
patrick.collver@doccs.ny.gov 

Jeff Couture 
jeff.couture@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
279 Maloney Road 

Johnstown, NY 12095 

518-736-2094 
X: 4300 
X: 4302 

518-736-2094 
X: 1197 

Hudson CF Dominica Piazza 
dominica.piazza@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 576, East Court Street 

Hudson, NY 12534 

518-828-4311 
X: 1105 

518-828-4311 
X: 1197 

Lakeview CF Timothy Gallagher 
timothy.gallagher@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box T, 9300 Lake Avenue 

Brockton, NY 14716 

716-792-7100 
X:4338 

716-792-7100 
X: 1197 

Livingston CF Lori Green 
lori.green@doccs.ny.gov  

Steven Piecuch 
steven.piecuch@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 49, Rte. 36, Sonyea Road 

Sonyea, NY 14556 

585-658-3710 
X: 4302 
X: 4304 

585-658-3710 
X: 1197 

Marcy CF Cynthia Martin 
cynthia.martin@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 5000, Old River Road 

Marcy, NY 13403 

315-768-1400 
X: 5705 

315-768-1400 
X: 1197 

Midstate CF Lisa Hoy 
lisa.hoy@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 216, Old River Road 

Marcy, NY 13403-0216 

315-768-8581 
X: 4360 

315-768-8581 
X: 1102 

Mohawk CF Karen Phillips 
karen.phillips@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 8450, 6100 School Road 

Rome, NY 13440 

315-339-5232 
X: 4300 

315-339-5232 
X: 1196 

Moriah CF Timothy Lyman 
timothy.lyman@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box D, 75 Burhart Lane 
Mineville, NY 12956-0555 

518-942-7561 
X: 4000 

518-942-7561 
X: 1197 
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Ogdensburg CF Marc Montroy 
marc.montroy@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
1 Correction Way 

Ogdensburg, NY 13669 

315-393-0281 
X: 4300 

315-393-3029 

Orleans CF Deana Bakowski 
deana.bakowski@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
3531Gaines Basin Road 

Albion, NY 14411 

585-589-6820 
X: 4300 

585-589-6820 
X: 1197 

Otisville CF Marlene Brooks 
marlene.brooks@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Box 8 

Otisville, NY 10963-0008 

845-386-1490 
X: 4300 

845-386-1490 
X: 1197 

Riverview CF Rande Nezezon 
rande.nezezon@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 158 

Ogdensburg, NY 13669 

315-393-8400 
X: 1100 

315-394-0442 

Shawangunk CF Brian McCullough 
brian.mccullough@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 750 

Wallkill, NY 12589-0750 

845-895-2081 
X: 4304 

845-895-2081 
X: 5099 

Sing Sing CF Jacqueline Reid 
jacqueline.reid@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
2 Church Street 

Ossining, NY 10562-5442 

914-941-0108 
X: 4372 

914-941-7154 

Southport CF Jackie Mackey 
jackie.mackey@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Box 2000 Institution Road 
Pine City, NY 14871-2000 

607-737-0850 
X: 4300 

607-737-0850 
X: 1197 

Sullivan CF Pat Johnson 
pat.johnson@doccs.ny.gov 

Douglas Wilburn 
douglas.wilburn@doccs.ny.gov 

Vilma Berrios’Webbe 
vilma.berrios@doccs.ny.gov  

Thomas R. Miller 
thomas.miller@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
Box 116 

Fallsburg, NY 12733-0116 

845-434-2080 
X: 4311 
X: 4302 
X; 4306 
X: 4396 

845-434-2080 
X: 1196 

Taconic CF Kyle Tomlin 
kyle.tomlin@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office @ Bedford 
250 Harris Road 

Bedford Hills, NY 10507 

914-241-3010 
X: 4320 

914-666-4175 

Ulster/Eastern CF Pat Johnson 
pat.johnson@doccs.ny.gov 

Douglas Wilburn 
douglas.wilburn@doccs.ny.gov 

Parole Office 
PO Box 800 

Napanoch, NY 12458 

845-647-1670 
X: 4311 
X: 4302 
X; 4306 

845-647-1670 
X: 1197 
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Vilma Berrios’Webbe 
vilma.berrios@doccs.ny.gov  

Thomas R. Miller 
thomas.miller@doccs.ny.gov 

X: 4396 
 

Upstate CF Rebecca Oey 
rebecca.oey@doccs.ny.gov 

Denise Bernier 
denise.bernier@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Box 200, 309 Bare Hill Road 

Malone, NY 12953 

518-483-6997 
X: 1120 
X: 4300 

518-483-6997 
X: 1197 

Wallkill CF Christian Ambrosini 
christian.ambrosini@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
Box G 

Wallkill, NY 12589-0286 

845-895-2021 
X: 4302 

845-895-2021 
X: 1197 

Washington CF Joseph Carroll 
joseph.carroll@doccs.ny.gov  

William Aiken 
william.aiken@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 180, Lock 11 Road 
Comstock, NY 12821-0180 

518-639-4486 
X: 4300 
X: 4301 

518-639-4486 
X: 2099 

Watertown CF Martinez Martalydee 
martinez.martalydee@doccs.ny.gov 

Diane Kogut 
diane.kogut@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
23147 Swan Road 

Watertown, NY 13601-9340 

315-782-7490 
X: 4300 
X: 1105 

315-782-7490 
X: 1120 

Wende CF Jeff Helf 
jeff.helf@doccs.ny.gov 

Lena Russi 
lena.russi@doccs.ny.gov  

Lew Urban 
lew.urban @doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 1187, 3040 Wende Road 

Aden, NY 14004-1187 

716-937-4000 
X: 4316 
X: 4300 
X: 4373 

716-937-4000 
X: 1111 

Woodbourne CF Paul Essex 
paul.essex@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 1000, 99 Prison Road 
Woodbourne, NY 12788-1000 

845-434-7320 
X: 1102 

845-434-7730 
X: 1101 

Wyoming CF Joey Clinton 
joey.clinton@doccs.ny.gov  

Parole Office 
PO Box 501, 3203 Dunbar Road 

Attica, NY 14011 

585-591-1010 
X: 4300 

585-591-1010 
X: 1197 
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